

102798819

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02) (exp. 6/30/2005) RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼	Y Y Y
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Siemens Medical Solutions Health Services 51 Valley Stream Parkway Malvern, PA 19355	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: SMS Enterprises, Inc. Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Corporation-State DE ☐ Other	Street Address: 3411 Silverside Road City: Wilmington State: DE Zip: 19810 Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 📮 No	Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership
Assignment Merger	Limited Partnership
Security Agreement Change of Name	Corporation-State DE
Other	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Execution Date: 10/13/2001	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
Additional number(s) att	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,418,707; 2,389,489;2,426,381;2,344,746; 2,344,635;2,556,345;2,416,880; ached Pres No. 2,413,082;2,385,490
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Siemens Medical Solutions Health Services Corp. Internal Address: T06	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 240 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 51 Valley Stream Pkwy	8. Deposit account number:
City: Malvern State: PA Zip: 19355	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit appounts
9. Statement and signature.	THIS SPACE
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information copy of the original document. TOHN P. NOUGHERTY	
	gnature Date pare sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003014 FRAME: 0927

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION OF TRADEMARK

THIS ASSIGNMENT is effective as of the 13th day of October, 2001, between Siemens Medical Solutions Health Services Corporations (the "Assignor"), and SMS Enterprises, Inc., (a wholly owned subsidiary of Siemens Medical Solutions Health Services Corporation) a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor has adopted, is using and is the owner of the following trademarks, registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, along with the goodwill associated with and symbolized by said trademarks, which trademarks have not been abandoned:

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
Contactpoint	2,418,707	January 9, 2001
Deliverypoint	2,389,489	September 26, 2000
Discoverypoint	2,426,381	February 6, 2001
Healing Takes Time. Information Shouldn't	2,344,746	April 25, 2000
Miscellaneous Design (2 Computer discs with wire)	2,344,635	April 25, 2000
Pointshare	2,556,345	April 2, 2002
Pointstore	2,385,490	September 12, 2000
Referralpoint	2,416,880	January 2, 2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 003014 FRAME: 0928 WHEREAS, the Assignee intends to acquire all right, title and interest in and to said trademark;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby assign unto the Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the trademark, together with that part of the goodwill of the business symbolized by and connected with the use of the trademark, and the registration thereof as set forth above, including the right to sue and recover damages for past infringement of such name if any there may be.

SIEMENS MEDICAL SOLUTIONS HEALTH SERVICES CORPORATION

By:

Name: Bonnie L. Shuman

Title: Secretary

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania)	
)	SS
County of Chester)	

On this <u>JJ</u> day of <u>JJJ</u>, 2004, before me, a Notary Public in and for the aforementioned State and County, personally appeared Bonnie L. Shuman, who is personally known to me, and who, being duly sworn, did say that she is the Secretary of Siemens Medical Solutions Health Services Corporation, the corporation described as Assignor in the foregoing instrument; that she as such officer being authorized so to do, executed the foregoing instrument in my presence for the purposes contained therein; that

03:10:00

TRADEMARK REEL: 003014 FRAME: 0929

the seal affixed to said instrument is the corporate seal of said corporation; and that said instrument was signed and sealed in behalf of said corporation by authority of its Board of Directors as the free act and deed of said corporation for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

Yalrıcın F. March Signature of Notary

My Commission Expires: 8/28/2004

(Seal)

Notarial Seal
Patricia F. March, Notary Public
East Whiteland Twp., Chester Count
My Commission Expires Sept. 28, 200

Member, Pennsylvania Association of

RECORDED: 07/26/2004

3